122000531777			
(Address)	100397788561		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	S. CHATHAM S. CHATHAM S. CHATHAM S. CHATHAM S. CHATHAM		
fiel Copies Certificates of Status current instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 2022 DEC 21 PM 3: 49 ALLAHASSEE, FLOR		

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO.	:	12000000	0195
REFERENCE	:	270368	4329479
AUTHORIZATION	Ċ	forel &	enan
	((Λ)	man

COST LIMIT : 1-25.00 Ś _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ------

ORDER DATE : December 21, 2022

ORDER TIME : 2:57 PM

ORDER NO. : 270368-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4329479

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME : RGKA INVESTMENTS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

__ CERTIFIED COPY ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

DEC 2.1/2 MEC 2.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

RGKA INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned acting as the organizer of RGKA INVESTMENTS, LLC, under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, *Fla. Stat.*, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the limited liability company is RGKA Investments, LLC (this "limited liability company").

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this limited liability company are as follows:

Street Address

L

1

Mailing Address

5061 Sawyer Cove Way Windermere, FL 34786

P.O. Box 470236 Celebration, FL 34747

Address

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for this limited liability company shall be perpetual, unless dissolved in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement of this limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

This limited liability company is to be managed by its members and the names and addresses of the individuals who are authorized to manage and control this limited liability company are as follows:

Name

REBECCA M. GRINNALS

P.O. Box 470236 Celebration, FL 34747

KATHRYN M. ACRE

P.O. Box 470236 Celebration, FL 34747

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

This limited liability company shall admit new Members in accordance with its operating agreement.

ARTICLE VI - Adoption of Operating Agreement:

This limited liability company shall adopt an operating agreement, which operating agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of this limited liability company, not inconsistent with these Articles of Organization, or Chapter 605, Fla. Stat.

ARTICLE VII - Initial Registered Agent and Office:

The initial registered agent for this limited liability company shall be REBECCA M. GRINNALS, 5061 Sawyer Cove Way. Windermere, Florida 34786. A copy of the registered agent's acceptance to serve accompanies these Articles.

ARTICLE VIII - Amendments:

This limited liability company reserves the right to amend any provision of these Articles of Organization, which amendment shall only be effectuated by the written approval of all voting members of this limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Organization as of this 2 day of December, 2022.

Rebecca M. GRINNALS, Organizer



ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF **REGISTERED AGENT**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED REGISTERED AGENT SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is **RGKA INVESTMENTS, LLC**.

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

> Rebecca M. Grinnals 5061 Sawyer Cove Way Windermere, Florida 34786

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in her capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of her duties, and that she is familiar with and accepts the obligations of her position as registered agent.

KEREICA M Grunalt-RECECCA M. GRINGALS

Dated this $\underline{21}$ day of December, 2022.

1

AM 3: 37